503662523 01/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3709157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY L GOODMAN	11/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT H BERNACKI
Street Address:	4495 N. BENTON CT
City:	BLOOMINGTON
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47408

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8907189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 812.339.0149
Email: bhb@bernacki.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT H. BERNACKI
Address Line 1: 4495 N. BENTON CT

Address Line 4: BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA 47408

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ROBERT H BERNACKISIGNATURE:/Robert H Bernacki/DATE SIGNED:01/25/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=8907189 Assignment001#page1.tif source=8907189 Assignment001#page2.tif

PATENT 503662523 REEL: 037572 FRAME: 0416

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS the United States Patent Office has issued a patent (hereinafter PATENT) number: 8907189, issued on December 9th, 2014, and titled: "Stabilized musical horn instrument", to Inventors: Bernacki, Robert Henry (Bloomington, IN), and Goodman, Jeffrey Lee (Tyler, TX), for an invention (hereinafter INVENTION), and;

WHEREAS, it is the ASSIGNOR's intention to assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE all of his right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and PATENT, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all right, title, and interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to ASSIGNEE any and all worldwide rights, title and interests ASSIGNOR holds, or may come to hold, in and to (i) the INVENTION and Assigned PATENT 8907189, (ii) all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of the foregoing, (iii) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (including the right to claim the priority date of any of the foregoing), (iv) all inventions and improvements described therein, (v) all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, abuse, misappropriation, violation or other impairment thereof, including, without limitation, the right to receive all proceeds of suit and damage awards therefor, including past damages, (vi) all payments, income, and royalties and rights to payments, income, and royalties arising out of the sale, lease, license, assignment, or other disposition thereof.
- 2. **ASSIGNOR** hereby covenants and agrees that he will at any time upon a request execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to further protect **ASSIGNEE**'s rights to and in the **INVENTION**, including, but not limited to, those described in section 1. above.
- 3. The Parties hereby request and authorize the relevant authority at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the applicable foreign authorities to record ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE and owner of the Assigned PATENT 8907189. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he will at any time upon the request execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of ASSIGNEE in the Assigned PATENT 8907189 and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any such documents to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this ASSIGNMENT.

Page 1 of 2

4. This ASSIGNMENT is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This ASSIGNMENT and the rights and obligations of the Parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Indiana in the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed in duplicate originals as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR
Signed: Print Name: Jeffrey L. Goodman
Date: 11/17/2015
Phone: 903) 283-2586
NOTARY PUBLIC State of July County of Mith
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17 day of // Number.
20/5, at MUSUP DONK
By Siffry Lee Goodman to be his/her free act and deed.
Signature of Notary Rublic
Name of Notary Public (printed) Wind (MATShA //
for the State of 14/61 My commission expires: 1-11-2018
you
ASSIGNEE
Signed: Print Name: Robert H. Bernacki
Date: 12-03-3015
Phone: 653 339-0119
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Indian County of mance
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3-d day of
2015, at 10 Credit Union, , , ,
By Robert H. Bernacks to be his/her free act and deed.
Signature of Notary Public Lupersun
Name of Notary Public (printed) Eysciscibe
for the State of Indiana My commission expires: 1/25/22
Page 2 of 2 ELYSE BEEBE Monroe County
SEAL My Commission Expires September 25, 2022

REEL: 037572 FRAME: 0418

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/25/2016